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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)

PART 1 (Continued)

5.1 Frame Relay Service (Continued)

5.1.2 Service Components (Continued)

E. Optional Features and Functions (Continued)

4.

Back-up UNI (Continued)

Upon restoral of the Primary UNI service, the Customer
must contact the Company to request that the Backup UNI
be remapped back to the Primary UNI.

A nonrecurring charge applies, per Backup UNI, per
occurrence, when a customer requests an activation of
the Backup UNI service.

There is no charge Tfor deactivation of Backup UNI
service.

Northern Corridor Option

The Northern Corridor Option provides UNI subscribers
(UNI Port With Access Line Connection and UNI Port Only
Connection) in New York City the ability to connect a
PVC at a specified CIR (up to 2 Mbps) to locations in
the New York-New Jersey Corridor as defined in Section
1 preceding. The option is available on a Month-to-
Month basis or may be included in the one-year, three-
year or five-year term plan of the underlying UNI.

Premier PVC

Premier PVC is a chargeable optional feature that
enables customers to assign a higher priority of
service to customer-specified PVCs. Premier PVC 1is
suitable for PVCs carrying delay-sensitive, loss-
intolerant data. Premier PVC is offered with both
Standard Committed Information Rate (CIR) and FRASI
CIR.
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6th Revised Page 5-10.5
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)

PART 1 (Continued)

5.1 Frame Relay Service (Continued)

5.1.4 Application of Rates and Charges (Continued)

D.

Monthly Rates and Nonrecurring Charges

A nonrecurring charge applies for each installation of
certain FRS rate elements. This charge also applies
whenever the facility associated with the rate element is
moved, changed or rearranged. The charge is not applicable
when Customer converts from one term plan to another and
there is no physical change in the service facility.

In addition, for customers of record prior to July 29, 2004
with 44.736 Mbps UNI Port with Access Line Connections
ordered under a seven-year TPP, the monthly rate is
differentiated by the designation of the normal serving
wire center of the customer designated premises as 1) an
FRS DS3 Packet Switch, 2) an FRS DS3 Access Point, or 3) a
serving wire center which is designated as neither an FRS
DS3 Packet Switch or an FRS DS3 Access Point. Locations
(serving wire centers) that have been desighated as either
FRS DS3 Packet Switches or FRS DS3 Access Points are
identified in the National Exchange Carrier Association,
Inc. Tariff FCC No. 4.

A nonrecurring charge applies for service ordered on a
month-to-month basis. The customer will not be eligible
for any refunds of the nonrecurring charges should a term
plan be requested subsequent to the initial installation of
service.

Premier PVC - A monthly recurring charge applies, on a per
CIR basis, for each Premier PVC optional feature ordered.
This charge applies iIn addition to the Standard or FRASI
CIR rate element.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES Tariff F.C.C. No. 20
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)
PART 1 (Continued)
5.1 Frame Relay Service (Continued)

5.1.5 Rates and Charges (Continued)

Monthly Nonrecurring
usocC Rates Charge
D. Administrative Charge NRM3Z N/A $50.00
E. Optional UNI Features
1. Additional Logical Channels**
Per Logical Channel
per Port
1st through 4th $8.00
5th through 9th 5.00
10th and over 1.00
Per request, per port N/ZA $45.00*
2. Each Additional PVC N/A 0.00
3. Committed Information
Rates™* Refer to the rates and
charges set forth in 5.1.5(B)
preceding.
4. Backup UNI,
per activation NHCOK N/A 200.00
5. Northern Corridor Option N/A N/A
6. Premier PVC***,
per CIR QPF 10.00 N/A
*A nonrecurring charge applies per request per port. Each request may

consist of one or more Logical Channels. Nonrecurring charges are not
applicable when optional features are ordered in conjunction with the initial
installation of the associated FRS UNI Port with Access Line Connection or
UNI/ZEnterprise UNI/NNI Port Only Connection. When ordered subsequent to the
initial installation of the associated FRS Port With Access Line Connection
or UNI/ZEnterprise UNI/NNI Port Only Connection, a nonrecurring charge applies
per request, per port.

** Effective July 29, 2004, these rate elements are no longer available to
new customers.

*** Rate applies in addition to the associated Standard or FRASI CIR rate.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES

Tariff F.C.C. No. 20
2nd Revised Page 5-127.2
Cancels 1st Revised Page 5-127.2

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

5.8

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)

PART 1 (Continued)

Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Continued)
General (Continued)

5.8.1

D.

Optional UNI Features (Continued)
Back-up UNI (Continued)

A Backup UNI, which may serve as a backup to one or more
Primary UNIs, can only back up one Primary UNI at a time. A
Backup UNI must be the same port speed or greater than the
Primary UNI(S).

In the event of failure of a Primary UNI, digital access
line or host [location, the Customer must contact the
Company to request that the Primary UNI be remapped to the
Backup UNI.

Upon restoral of the Primary UNI service, the Customer must
contact the Company to request that the Backup UNI be
remapped back to the Primary UNI.

A  nonrecurring charge applies, per Backup UNI, per
occurrence, when a customer requests an activation of the
Backup UNI service.

There is no charge for deactivation of Backup UNI service.

Southern Corridor Option

The Southern Corridor Option provides UNI subscribers (UNI
Port With Access Line Connection and UNI Port Only
Connection subscribers) in the Pennsylvania - New Jersey
Corridor the ability to connect a PVC at a specified CIR
between the Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and New Jersey wire
centers specified in Section 1 preceding.

Premier PVC

Premier PVC is a chargeable optional feature that enables
customers to assign a higher priority of service to
Customer-specified PVCs. Premier PVC is suitable for PVCs
carrying delay-sensitive, loss-intolerant data. Premier
PVC 1is offered with both Standard Committed Information
Rate (CIR) and FRASI CIR.
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES Tariff F.C.C. No. 20

3rd Revised Page 5-135.1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5-135.1

COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)

PART 1 (Continued)

5.8 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Continued)

5.8.2 Rate Regulations (Continued)

F. Customer Service Management
Customer Service Management (CSM) is a value-added optional
feature that provides Customers with web-based reports. These
reports give the Customer the ability to extract “read-only”
network traffic information regarding their networks thereby
allowing Customers to monitor and manage their network
performance. CSM is both billed and built per Customer
Division. A Customer Division is a group of access
connections and Permanent Virtual Circuits (PVCs) designated
by the Customer. A Customer Division may include no more than
500 access connections and 1,000 PVCs.
CSM will be provided where conditions and facilities permit.
The Company reserves the right to temporarily interrupt CSM
for maintenance, software upgrades, and in emergency
situations.
A Monthly Recurring Rate and a Nonrecurring Charge apply for
each CSM arrangement. The customer will be charged on a per
Customer Division basis.
G. Premier PVC
A monthly recurring charge applies, on a per CIR basis, for
each Premier PVC optional feature ordered. This charge
applies in addition to the Standard or FRASI CIR rate element.
(Issued under Transmittal No. 674)
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THE VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES Tariff F.C.C. No. 20
7th Revised Page 5-139
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES (Continued)
PART 1 (Continued)

5.8 Exchange Access Frame Relay Service (Continued)

5.8.3 Rates and Charges (Continued)

Monthly Nonrecurring
UsoC  Charge  Charge
E. Administrative Charge .00 $50.00
F. Optional UNI Features
1. Each Additional PVC NZA 0.00
2. Group Address* N/ZA 35.00

3. Committed Information
Rates* Refer to the rates and
charges set forth in
5.8.3(C)preceding.

4. Backup UNI,

per activation N/A 200.00
5. Premier PVC** N)
per CIR 10.00 N/A N)

G. UNI Port With Access Line Connection
56 Kbps Rate Stability Plans

3-Year RSP NLZ5T $106.00 $0.00
5-Year RSP NLZ5R 95.80 0.00

H. Customer Service Management

Per Customer Division 150.00 350.00

*  Effective October 2, 2003, this rate element is no longer available to new
customers. Moves, additions or changes are not permitted.

*x Rate applies in addition to the associated Standard or FRASI CIR rate. ))
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